| 6 | P | |
|-----|----------|---------------|
| DCT | 2 3 2000 | Form PTO-1595 |

10-29-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-00

ØMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

| 48151 | I3 II II | | 17212 | 11 11 11 | | 9311 | | | H |
|-------|----------|---|-------|----------|----|------|----|---|---|
| | 1 | 0 | 2 | 26 | 13 | Q | ς, | כ | |

| Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ , 102263 | 85 <u>2 </u> | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Odie L. Hughes, III // 23.02 | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hughes Magnetic Systems, L.L.C. Internal Address: | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| Assignment | Street Address: 21084 D. Knight Road | | | | |
| Other | City: Bogalusa State: LA Zip: 70427 | | | | |
| Execution Date: 11/14/2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6283000 cached? Yes No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | ************************************** | | | | |
| Name: Joseph T. Regard, Ltd plc | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40. | | | | |
| Internal Address: | 🔼 Enclosed | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: PO Drawer 429 | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| City:State:Zip:70447 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document. Joseph T. Regard, reg 34907 | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy 10/17/2002 | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | |

10/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000112 6283000

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0028

TRANSFER FROM ODIE L. HUGHES, III AND DEBORAH LANGSTON HUGHES TO HUGHES MAGNETIC SYSTEMS, L.L.C.



STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF WASHINGTON

BE IT KNOWN, BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified, in and for the Parish of Washington, State of Louisiana, therein residing, and in the presence of the witnesses hereinafter named and undersigned:

PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED:

ODIE L. HUGHES, III and DEBORAH LANGSTON HUGHES, both of the full age of majority, and residents of Washington Parish, Louisiana

who declared that in consideration of the issuance by Hughes Magnetic Systems, L.L.C. of certificates of ownership pro-rated to each of the transferors herein according to the value of the assets being transferred by each transferor, the following individuals, being organizers of Hughes Magnetic Systems, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Louisiana and domiciled in Washington Parish, Louisiana, do hereby transfer to and vest ownership in Hughes Magnetic Systems, L.L.C. of the following described movable property:

ODIE L. HUGHES, III and DEBORAH LANGSTON HUGHES, hereby transfers to HUGHES MAGNETIC SYSTEMS, L.L.C.:

- A. One U.S. Patent Number 6283000
- B. The sum of One Thousand and No/100 (\$1,000.00) Dollars cash.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this 14th day of November, 2001, before me, Notary, and the undersigned competent witnesses.

WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 10/23/2002

ODIE L. HUGHES, III

DEBORAH LANGSTON HUGHES

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0029